

County: Champaign Date: 11/19/2020
 Local Agency: Tolono Time: 10:00AM
 Section: 19-29081-00-BR Appropriation: _____
 Estimate: \$320,250.40

Attended By: _____
 Proposal Guarantee: _____
 Terms: _____
 Approved Engineer's Estimate _____

Name of Bidder: Big O Services	Name of Bidder: Stark Excavating	Name of Bidder: White Construction, LLC
Address of Bidder: 1013 Tilton Rd	Address of Bidder: 1805 W Washington St	Address of Bidder: 620 N 19th Street
PO Box 793		
Danville, IL 61834	Bloomington, IL 61701	Springfield, IL 62702

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Approved Engineer's Estimate		Approved Engineer's Estimate		Approved Engineer's Estimate		Approved Engineer's Estimate	
					Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20200100	Earth Excavation		Cu Yd	82.00	20.00	\$ 1,640.00	33.00	\$ 2,706.00	85.00	\$ 6,970.00	30.00	\$ 2,460.00
20300100	Channel Excavation		Cu Yd	260.00	20.00	\$ 5,200.00	28.00	\$ 7,280.00	13.00	\$ 3,380.00	16.00	\$ 4,160.00
20400800	Furnished Excavation		Cu Yd	821.00	28.00	\$ 22,988.00	40.00	\$ 32,840.00	29.00	\$ 23,809.00	81.00	\$ 66,501.00
28000250	Temporary Erosion Control Seeding		Pound	84.00	2.50	\$ 210.00	6.00	\$ 504.00	3.50	\$ 294.00	6.00	\$ 504.00
28000305	Temporary Ditch Checks		Foot	16.00	11.00	\$ 176.00	10.00	\$ 160.00	11.75	\$ 188.00	65.00	\$ 1,040.00
28000500	Inlet and Pipe Protection		Each	4.00	200.00	\$ 800.00	50.00	\$ 200.00	115.00	\$ 460.00	340.00	\$ 1,360.00
35101400	Aggregate Base Course, Type B		Ton	511.00	30.00	\$ 15,330.00	40.00	\$ 20,440.00	32.00	\$ 16,352.00	35.00	\$ 17,885.00
48101200	Aggregate Shoulders, Type B		Ton	181.00	28.50	\$ 5,158.50	40.00	\$ 7,240.00	34.00	\$ 6,154.00	55.00	\$ 9,955.00
50100100	Removal of Existing Structures		Each	1.00	40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	44,500.00	\$ 44,500.00	68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00
50105220	Pipe Culvert Removal		Foot	123.00	16.50	\$ 2,029.50	7.00	\$ 861.00	8.25	\$ 1,014.75	15.00	\$ 1,845.00
50200100	Structure Excavation		Cu Yd	78.00	31.50	\$ 2,457.00	20.00	\$ 1,560.00	22.00	\$ 1,716.00	50.00	\$ 3,900.00
50300225	Concrete Structures		Cu Yd	25.00	900.00	\$ 22,500.00	750.00	\$ 18,750.00	845.00	\$ 21,125.00	1,200.00	\$ 30,000.00
50800205	Reinforcement Bars, Epoxy Coated		Pound	3,030.00	1.50	\$ 4,545.00	1.75	\$ 5,302.50	2.00	\$ 6,060.00	2.35	\$ 7,120.50
51200957	Furnishing Metal Shell Piles 12" x 0.250"		Foot	315.00	65.00	\$ 20,475.00	60.00	\$ 18,900.00	59.00	\$ 18,585.00	105.00	\$ 33,075.00
51202305	Driving Piles		Foot	315.00	1.00	\$ 315.00	0.01	\$ 3.15	0.01	\$ 3.15	1.00	\$ 315.00
51203200	Test Pile Metal Shells		Each	1.00	6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
51500100	Name Plates		Each	1.00	550.00	\$ 550.00	600.00	\$ 600.00	550.00	\$ 550.00	600.00	\$ 600.00
542D0223	Pipe Culverts, Class D, Type 1 18"		Foot	40.00	55.00	\$ 2,200.00	48.00	\$ 1,920.00	45.00	\$ 1,800.00	70.00	\$ 2,800.00
542D0229	Pipe Culverts, Class D, Type 1 24"		Foot	46.00	60.00	\$ 2,760.00	55.00	\$ 2,530.00	53.00	\$ 2,438.00	75.00	\$ 3,450.00
59100100	Geocomposite Wall Drain		Sq Yd	40.10	24.00	\$ 962.40	20.00	\$ 802.00	25.00	\$ 1,002.50	50.00	\$ 2,005.00
59300100	Controlled Low-Strength Material		Cu Yd	56.70	150.00	\$ 8,505.00	100.00	\$ 5,670.00	89.00	\$ 5,046.30	190.00	\$ 10,773.00
60100955	Pipe Drains 15"		Foot	40.00	60.00	\$ 2,400.00	50.00	\$ 2,000.00	32.00	\$ 1,280.00	70.00	\$ 2,800.00
72501000	Terminal Marker-Direct Applied		Each	4.00	35.00	\$ 140.00	60.00	\$ 240.00	50.00	\$ 200.00	50.00	\$ 200.00
X2501000	Seeding, Class 2 (Special)		Acre	0.50	10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	12,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	6,450.00	\$ 3,225.00	6,750.00	\$ 3,375.00
X7011800	Traffic Control and Prot, STD BLR 21		L Sum	1.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00
XX004565	Grouted Riprap		Sq Yd	560.00	62.50	\$ 35,000.00	90.00	\$ 50,400.00	78.00	\$ 43,680.00	60.00	\$ 33,600.00
	Erecting Superstructure		L Sum	1.00	77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	47,250.00	\$ 47,250.00	45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
	MGS Railing		Foot	114.00	150.00	\$ 17,100.00	200.00	\$ 22,800.00	185.00	\$ 21,090.00	185.00	\$ 21,090.00
XX004566	Concrete Cut-Off Wall		Cu Yd	5.30	200.00	\$ 1,060.00	350.00	\$ 1,855.00	445.00	\$ 2,358.50	700.00	\$ 3,710.00
Z0012193	Bridge Deck Thin Polymer Overlay 3/8"		Sq Yd	169.00	57.00	\$ 9,633.00	50.00	\$ 8,450.00	105.00	\$ 17,745.00	100.00	\$ 16,900.00
Z0046304	Pipe Underdrains for Structures 4"		Foot	109.00	24.00	\$ 2,616.00	20.00	\$ 2,180.00	22.00	\$ 2,398.00	50.00	\$ 5,450.00

						\$ 320,250.40						
Total Bid:	As Read:						\$305,693.65			\$315,674.20		\$408,223.50
	As Calculated:	\$					305,693.65			\$315,674.20		\$408,223.50